Zener DiodeBZX584B Serials
信展通电子X·T ELECTRONICS Mar.2020 Rev.A
1
特征 Features
SOD-523贴片塑封二极管
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
 平面工艺芯片结构 Planar Die Construction
 功耗150毫瓦 150mW Power Dissipation

电特性 Electrical Characteristics (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
Type Number Type
Code
Zener Voltage Range (Note 2) Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
@IZT=5 mA
mV/°C
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA μA V Min Max
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 10 9.80 10.20 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 12 11.76 12.24 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX584B Serials
信展通电子X·T ELECTRONICS Mar.2020 Rev.A
2
Notes: